

103學年度大學考試入學分發
登記生填寫志願數統計表

志願數	人數	人數百分比	累計人數	累計百分比
1	40	0.07%	40	0.07%
2	56	0.10%	96	0.17%
3	82	0.15%	178	0.32%
4	104	0.19%	282	0.51%
5	180	0.33%	462	0.84%
6	229	0.42%	691	1.26%
7	245	0.45%	936	1.70%
8	276	0.50%	1212	2.21%
9	270	0.49%	1482	2.70%
10	383	0.70%	1865	3.39%
11	371	0.68%	2236	4.07%
12	426	0.78%	2662	4.84%
13	396	0.72%	3058	5.56%
14	415	0.76%	3473	6.32%
15	495	0.90%	3968	7.22%
16	564	1.03%	4532	8.25%
17	488	0.89%	5020	9.13%
18	528	0.96%	5548	10.10%
19	502	0.91%	6050	11.01%
20	836	1.52%	6886	12.53%
21	603	1.10%	7489	13.63%
22	568	1.03%	8057	14.66%
23	609	1.11%	8666	15.77%
24	596	1.08%	9262	16.85%
25	708	1.29%	9970	18.14%
26	594	1.08%	10564	19.22%
27	600	1.09%	11164	20.31%
28	729	1.33%	11893	21.64%
29	548	1.00%	12441	22.64%
30	991	1.80%	13432	24.44%
31	689	1.25%	14121	25.70%
32	803	1.46%	14924	27.16%
33	662	1.20%	15586	28.36%
34	604	1.10%	16190	29.46%
35	768	1.40%	16958	30.86%
36	726	1.32%	17684	32.18%
37	596	1.08%	18280	33.26%
38	704	1.28%	18984	34.54%
39	578	1.05%	19562	35.60%
40	995	1.81%	20557	37.41%
41	613	1.12%	21170	38.52%
42	653	1.19%	21823	39.71%
43	646	1.18%	22469	40.89%
44	542	0.99%	23011	41.87%
45	738	1.34%	23749	43.22%
46	627	1.14%	24376	44.36%
47	564	1.03%	24940	45.38%
48	630	1.15%	25570	46.53%
49	463	0.84%	26033	47.37%
50	1369	2.49%	27402	49.86%

志願數	人數	人數百分比	累計人數	累計百分比
51	737	1.34%	28139	51.20%
52	764	1.39%	28903	52.59%
53	608	1.11%	29511	53.70%
54	547	1.00%	30058	54.70%
55	611	1.11%	30669	55.81%
56	600	1.09%	31269	56.90%
57	505	0.92%	31774	57.82%
58	531	0.97%	32305	58.78%
59	428	0.78%	32733	59.56%
60	923	1.68%	33656	61.24%
61	521	0.95%	34177	62.19%
62	546	0.99%	34723	63.18%
63	481	0.88%	35204	64.06%
64	506	0.92%	35710	64.98%
65	490	0.89%	36200	65.87%
66	588	1.07%	36788	66.94%
67	397	0.72%	37185	67.66%
68	415	0.76%	37600	68.42%
69	372	0.68%	37972	69.10%
70	654	1.19%	38626	70.29%
71	437	0.80%	39063	71.08%
72	464	0.84%	39527	71.93%
73	397	0.72%	39924	72.65%
74	367	0.67%	40291	73.32%
75	377	0.69%	40668	74.00%
76	381	0.69%	41049	74.70%
77	331	0.60%	41380	75.30%
78	343	0.62%	41723	75.92%
79	294	0.53%	42017	76.46%
80	576	1.05%	42593	77.51%
81	327	0.60%	42920	78.10%
82	310	0.56%	43230	78.66%
83	295	0.54%	43525	79.20%
84	310	0.56%	43835	79.77%
85	292	0.53%	44127	80.30%
86	287	0.52%	44414	80.82%
87	233	0.42%	44647	81.24%
88	353	0.64%	45000	81.89%
89	252	0.46%	45252	82.34%
90	378	0.69%	45630	83.03%
91	249	0.45%	45879	83.48%
92	268	0.49%	46147	83.97%
93	235	0.43%	46382	84.40%
94	265	0.48%	46647	84.88%
95	321	0.58%	46968	85.47%
96	270	0.49%	47238	85.96%
97	232	0.42%	47470	86.38%
98	274	0.50%	47744	86.88%
99	402	0.73%	48146	87.61%
100	6809	12.39%	54955	100.00%

平均填寫志願數： 54.25999